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3. 26dB Bandwidth andOccupied Bandwidth 
Test Result(WCDMA) 

Band Channel 
Occupied Bandwidth 

(kHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(kHz) 
Limit(kHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 4.1659 4.707 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4.1649 4.709 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4.1657 4.721 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 4.1739 4.689 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 4.1746 4.697 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 4.1765 4.708 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 4.1713 4.706 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 4.1780 4.706 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 4.1782 4.728 --- PASS 

 

Test Result(HSDPA) 

Band Channel SubTest 
Occupied Bandwidth 

(kHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(kHz) 
Limit(kHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 4.1664 4.709 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 2 4.1696 4.707 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 3 4.1688 4.801 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 4 4.1706 4.696 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 1 4.1711 4.713 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 2 4.1694 4.709 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 3 4.1795 4.701 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4 4.1720 4.701 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 1 4.1740 4.714 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 2 4.1724 4.696 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 3 4.1760 4.704 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4 4.1763 4.707 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 1 4.1759 4.715 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 2 4.1670 4.711 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 3 4.1689 4.708 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 4 4.1690 4.705 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 1 4.1683 4.707 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 2 4.1674 4.699 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 3 4.1661 4.711 --- PASS 
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Band4 1413 4 4.1758 4.708 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 1 4.1728 4.703 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 2 4.1659 4.710 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 3 4.1707 4.711 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 4 4.1763 4.709 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 1 4.1784 4.715 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 2 4.1805 4.736 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 3 4.1778 4.720 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 4 4.1856 4.724 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 1 4.1869 4.704 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 2 4.1850 4.706 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 3 4.1781 4.722 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 4 4.1953 4.712 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 1 4.1788 4.715 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 2 4.1740 4.722 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 3 4.1749 4.707 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 4 4.1811 4.709 --- PASS 

 

Test Result(HSUPA) 

Band Channel SubTest 
Occupied Bandwidth 

(kHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(kHz) 
Limit(kHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 1 4.1928 4.981 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 2 4.1863 4.717 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 3 4.1903 4.721 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 4 4.1894 4.705 --- PASS 

Band2 9262 5 4.1739 4.710 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 1 4.2339 4.737 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 2 4.1841 4.718 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 3 4.2022 4.725 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4 4.1814 4.720 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 5 4.1694 4.697 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 1 4.2386 4.728 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 2 4.1928 4.715 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 3 4.2152 4.724 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4 4.1921 4.731 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 5 4.1814 4.685 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 1 4.1874 4.718 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 2 4.1839 4.719 --- PASS 
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Band4 1312 3 4.1880 4.723 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 4 4.1907 4.724 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 5 4.1763 4.701 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 1 4.1987 4.923 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 2 4.1727 4.717 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 3 4.1737 4.707 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 4 4.1698 4.706 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 5 4.1746 4.702 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 1 4.2422 4.725 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 2 4.1873 4.713 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 3 4.2003 4.727 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 4 4.1892 4.724 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 5 4.1846 5.390 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 1 4.1971 4.712 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 2 4.1951 4.726 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 3 4.1922 4.721 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 4 4.1944 4.720 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 5 4.1764 4.726 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 1 4.1898 4.724 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 2 4.1789 4.708 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 3 4.1770 4.702 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 4 4.1839 4.714 --- PASS 

Band5 4183 5 4.1895 4.709 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 1 4.3864 7.028 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 2 4.1748 4.719 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 3 4.1952 4.721 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 4 4.1794 4.724 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 5 4.1928 4.735 --- PASS 
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Test Graphs(WCDMA) 
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Test Graphs(HSDPA) 
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Test Graphs(HSUPA) 
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